
2004 MSHSL Boys' A - St.Olaf College, Northfield- Nov. 6, 2004- Sunny, 60, breezy 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Eveleth-Gilbert          94    3    4    8   28   51   83   90   17:08.6    1:36.5 
  2   Perham                  146    7   18   26   41   54   72  110   17:28.5    1:08.2 
  3   La Crescent             158   12   20   22   29   75   81   85   17:32.2    1:21.0 
  4   Warroad                 164   13   17   32   36   66   70   94   17:32.9    1:10.2 
  5   Minnehaha Academy       167    6   15   21   61   64   92   96   17:33.8    1:27.3 
  6   St. Cloud Cathedral     181   14   33   38   40   56   57   68   17:38.0      57.6 
  7   S W Minn Christian      199   16   24   31   44   84  105  106   17:42.5    1:34.3 
  8   Luverne                 218    9   43   47   52   67   77  101   17:48.8    1:20.5 
  9   Blue Earth Area         220    5   27   46   62   80   87   89   17:47.0    1:47.5 
 10   The Blake School        228    2   39   50   55   82  104  107   17:47.2    2:18.6 
 11   Staples-Motley          233   11   35   42   69   76   93  102   17:51.4    1:25.8 
 12   Rochester Lourdes       234    1   34   60   65   74   97   98   17:44.5    2:20.0 
 13   Pierz                   240   10   25   48   71   86   99  108   17:55.0    1:45.9 
 14   Crosby-Ironton/Aitken   256   30   45   49   59   73   91  109   18:00.1    1:00.3 
 15   Hinckley-Finlayson      284   23   37   58   78   88  111  112   18:06.8    1:35.3 
 16   Fairmont                309   19   53   63   79   95  100  103   18:16.8    1:59.9 
 
1. Eveleth-Gilbert  (Coach Jon Wagner) 
    3  Michael Richards, 12        16:28.5   
    4  Jacob Richards, 12          16:44.3   
    8  Collin Wagner, 12           16:58.5   
   28  Ben Wagner, 11              17:26.5   
   51  Seth Salo, 12               18:05.0   
   83  Josh Wyrick, 10             18:44.9   
   90  Allen Hawley, 9             18:55.1   
Time = 1:25:42.8     Places = 94 
 
2. Perham  (Coach Jeff Morris) 
    7  Jordan Menze, 12            16:57.5   
   18  David Krueger, 12           17:14.0   
   26  Kevin Lachowitzer, 9        17:21.5   
   41  Ethan Huwe, 11              17:43.6   
   54  Matt Kalina, 11             18:05.6   
   72  Philip Nelson, 12           18:27.6   
  110  Tom Stolee, 12              21:07.7   
Time = 1:27:22.1     Places = 146 
 
3. La Crescent  (Coach Mark Abraham) 
   12  Wade Ekstrom, 11            17:09.4   
   20  Dan Summerfield, 12         17:16.3   
   22  Dustin Franta, 10           17:17.6   
   29  Aaron Schaitel, 12          17:26.9   
   75  Jonathan Busch, 12          18:30.4   
   81  Jeff Sobkowiak, 12          18:41.8   
   85  Jesse Feller, 12            18:49.0   
Time = 1:27:40.6     Places = 158 
 
4. Warroad  (Coach Rick McBride) 
   13  Abe Heppner, 12             17:09.6   
   17  Micah Heppner, 11           17:12.6   
   32  Moses Heppner, 8            17:30.1   
   36  Travis Stein, 11            17:32.5   
   66  David Hahn, 11              18:19.8   
   70  Aaron Marvin, 10            18:25.0   
   94  Tyler Heppner, 12           19:11.6   
Time = 1:27:44.5     Places = 164 
 
5. Minnehaha Academy  (Coach Christian Zimmerman) 
    6  Jon Keller, 12              16:49.1   
   15  Kevin Peters, 9             17:11.4   
   21  Will Haffield, 10           17:17.5   
   61  Nate West, 12               18:14.4   
   64  Robby Nicholson, 11         18:16.4   
   92  Joel McDougall, 9           19:06.1   
   96  Seth Anderson, 10           19:16.8   
Time = 1:27:48.8     Places = 167 
 
6. St. Cloud Cathedral  (Coach Fred Rupp) 
   14  Ryan Noack, 11              17:10.2   
   33  Matt Harren, 11             17:31.1   
   38  Alex Hennen, 11             17:37.5   
   40  Zach Ley, 10                17:43.3   
   56  Matt Melloy, 12             18:07.8   
   57  Tyler Tholl, 12             18:10.1   
   68  Paul DeWenter, 9            18:21.5   
Time = 1:28:09.8     Places = 181 
 

7. Southwest MN Christian (Coach Randy Pfeifle) 
   16  Daniel Walhof, 12           17:12.1   
   24  Brent Van Schopen, 11       17:20.3   
   31  Devin Van't Hof, 11         17:29.1   
   44  Collin Broekhuis, 12        17:44.3   
   84  Jess Van Dyke, 11           18:46.4   
  105  Seth Van Dyke, 12           19:55.2   
  106  Ethan Spronk, 9             19:58.7   
Time = 1:28:32.1     Places = 199 
 
8. Luverne  (Coach Bruce Gluf) 
    9  Tom Ward, 11                17:00.2   
   43  Thomas Pinkal, 11           17:44.1   
   47  Nick Otten, 12              17:53.6   
   52  Steve Schneiderman, 11      18:05.1   
   67  Travis Halfmann, 12         18:20.7   
   77  Dusty Antonie, 12           18:32.7   
  101  David Nelson, 11            19:31.4   
Time = 1:29:03.7     Places = 218 
 
9. Blue Earth Area  (Coach Tom Plocker) 
    5  Daniel Murray, 11           16:48.0   
   27  Lucas Torres, 10            17:26.4   
   46  Fausto Meza, 10             17:50.5   
   62  Brice Hanson, 12            18:14.5   
   80  Josh Staufer, 10            18:35.5   
   87  Adam Murphy, 10             18:50.3   
   89  Travis Warner, 11           18:54.7   
Time = 1:28:54.8     Places = 220 
 
10. The Blake School  (Coach Gary Lee) 
    2  Dylan Cater, 12             16:23.5   
   39  David Upjohn, 10            17:40.8   
   50  Zach Bjork, 12              18:03.7   
   55  Max Fritz, 10               18:05.7   
   82  Peter Ankeny, 10            18:42.1   
  104  Michael Lee, 10             19:46.3   
  107  Andy Johnson, 12            20:05.2   
Time = 1:28:55.8     Places = 228 
 
11. Staples-Motley  (Coach Gene Matila) 
   11  Dan Sveom, 11               17:05.1   
   35  Dan Huebsch, 12             17:32.2   
   42  Rob Aderman, 10             17:44.0   
   69  Charlie Farber, 11          18:25.0   
   76  Joe Fuhrman, 9              18:30.8   
   93  Josh Ulring, 9              19:06.5   
  102  Mark Michel, 9              19:34.0   
Time = 1:29:17.0     Places = 233 
 
12. Rochester Lourdes  (Coach Myron Glass) 
    1  Mike Torchia, 11            16:09.2   
   34  Josh Crowley, 10            17:32.1   
   60  Luke Leibovich, 10          18:13.9   
   65  Pat Sitzer, 10              18:18.1   
   74  Matt O'Connell, 10          18:29.2   
   97  Brad Kuntz, 11              19:17.4   
   98  Dan Fleming, 11             19:21.0   
Time = 1:28:42.5     Places = 234 



13. Pierz  (Coach Rey Zimney) 
   10  Randy Rausch, 12            17:04.1   
   25  Zach Solginger, 12          17:21.2   
   48  Josh Andrea, 10             17:54.3   
   71  Steven Gall, 10             18:25.3   
   86  Benny Andres, 11            18:50.0   
   99  Jon Andres, 12              19:28.2   
  108  Matt Przybilla, 10          20:22.8   
Time = 1:29:34.8     Places = 240 
 
14. Crosby-Ironton/Aitken  (Coach Roger Twigg) 
   30  McLean Severson, 11         17:27.8   
   45  Jim Stokman, 12             17:47.8   
   49  Bill Monse, 12              18:02.6   
   59  Pete Vukelich, 9            18:13.9   
   73  Jeff Hansen, 10             18:28.1   
   91  Lane Srock, 10              19:02.1   
  109  Keegan Leonard, 9           20:27.8   
Time = 1:30:00.1     Places = 256 
 

15. Hinckley-Finlayson  (Coach Justin Lundin) 
   23  Brett Ausmus, 9             17:18.7   
   37  Jason Nistler, 12           17:34.3   
   58  Jaron Matheson, 11          18:12.9   
   78  Dustin Nelso, 11            18:34.0   
   88  Matt Carlson, 9             18:54.0   
  111  Zach Libra, 9               21:37.1   
  112  Rory Rueger, 9              22:35.8   
Time = 1:30:33.8     Places = 284 
 
16. Fairmont  (Coach Bob Bonk) 
   19  Tanner Bulock, 10           17:14.6   
   53  Chad Kumm, 11               18:05.5   
   63  Miles Duffey, 10            18:14.5   
   79  Robert Glootz, 11           18:34.7   
   95  Brian Fitzgerald, 10        19:14.5   
  100  Brady Hom, 10               19:30.0   
  103  Devon Warren, 11            19:36.4   
Time = 1:31:23.7     Places = 309 

 
       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Mike Torchia, 11            16:09.2    Rochester Lourdes 
    2     2  Dylan Cater, 12             16:23.5    The Blake School 
    3     3  Michael Richards, 12        16:28.5    Eveleth-Gilbert 
    4        Jason Callander, 12         16:29.1    Mora 
    5     4  Jacob Richards, 12          16:44.3    Eveleth-Gilbert 
    6        Jerry Hlava, 12             16:46.1    Wrenshall / Carlton 
    7        Tyler Hinrichs, 12          16:46.2    M A C C R A Y 
    8        Jason Garvens, 11           16:47.6    Byron 
    9     5  Daniel Murray, 11           16:48.0    Blue Earth Area 
   10     6  Jon Keller, 12              16:49.1    Minnehaha Academy 
   11        Reed Lehto, 11              16:53.7    Cook Cty/Silver Bay 
   12        Eric Thies, 10              16:54.2    Sibley East Arlington 
   13     7  Jordan Menze, 12            16:57.5    Perham 
   14     8  Collin Wagner, 12           16:58.5    Eveleth-Gilbert 
   15     9  Tom Ward, 11                17:00.2    Luverne 
   16        Doug Jasken, 11             17:00.9    LongPrairie-GreyEagle 
   17        Ryan Debock, 11             17:03.4    Deer River/Northland 
   18    10  Randy Rausch, 12            17:04.1    Pierz 
   19    11  Dan Sveom, 11               17:05.1    Staples-Motley 
   20        Tyler Bjorhus, 12           17:06.4    Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
   21        Tyler Bush, 12              17:07.4    HillsBeavrCrk/Ell/Edg 
   22    12  Wade Ekstrom, 11            17:09.4    La Crescent 
   23    13  Abe Heppner, 12             17:09.6    Warroad 
   24        David Hlebain, 12           17:10.1    Holdingford 
   25    14  Ryan Noack, 11              17:10.2    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   26    15  Kevin Peters, 9             17:11.4    Minnehaha Academy 
   27    16  Daniel Walhof, 12           17:12.1    S W Minn Christian 
   28    17  Micah Heppner, 11           17:12.6    Warroad 
   29        Anthony Bongard, 10         17:13.9    Redwood Valley/E N W 
   30    18  David Krueger, 12           17:14.0    Perham 
   31    19  Tanner Bulock, 10           17:14.6    Fairmont 
   32        Dan Conley, 11              17:15.5    Wrenshall / Carlton 
   33    20  Dan Summerfield, 12         17:16.3    La Crescent 
   34    21  Will Haffield, 10           17:17.5    Minnehaha Academy 
   35    22  Dustin Franta, 10           17:17.6    La Crescent 
   36    23  Brett Ausmus, 9             17:18.7    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   37        Ian Campbell, 10            17:20.2    Blooming Prairie 
   38        Jared Eliason, 12           17:20.3    Concordia Academy 
   39    24  Brent Van Schopen, 11       17:20.3    S W Minn Christian 
   40        Matt Trio, 10               17:21.2    Maple River Mapleton 
   41    25  Zach Solginger, 12          17:21.2    Pierz 
   42    26  Kevin Lachowitzer, 9        17:21.5    Perham 
   43    27  Lucas Torres, 10            17:26.4    Blue Earth Area 
   44    28  Ben Wagner, 11              17:26.5    Eveleth-Gilbert 
   45    29  Aaron Schaitel, 12          17:26.9    La Crescent 
   46        Josh LeBlanc, 11            17:27.5    International Falls 
   47    30  McLean Severson, 11         17:27.8    Crosby-Ironton/Aitken 
   48    31  Devin Van't Hof, 11         17:29.1    S W Minn Christian 
   49    32  Moses Heppner, 8            17:30.1    Warroad 
   50    33  Matt Harren, 11             17:31.1    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   51        Matt Hoehn, 12              17:31.7    L C W M / Nicollet 
   52    34  Josh Crowley, 10            17:32.1    Rochester Lourdes 
   53    35  Dan Huebsch, 12             17:32.2    Staples-Motley 
   54    36  Travis Stein, 11            17:32.5    Warroad 
   55    37  Jason Nistler, 12           17:34.3    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   56        Garret Gransee, 12          17:35.4    WestbockWlntGrv/R R C 
   57        Andrew Friesen, 9           17:35.9    Lake of Woods/RainyR 
   58        Zach Graudin, 12            17:36.7    Mayer Lutheran 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
   59        Nick Sauer, 12              17:37.2    Frazee 
   60        Kyle Schmidt, 12            17:37.3    Hermantown 
   61        Josh Gunderson, 11          17:37.4    Lyle / Austin Pacelli 
   62    38  Alex Hennen, 11             17:37.5    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   63        Kip Anderson, 10            17:37.6    Delano 
   64    39  David Upjohn, 10            17:40.8    The Blake School 
   65        Tyler Ketchum, 11           17:41.6    Lake of Woods/RainyR 
   66        Chris Baxter, 12            17:42.3    Pelican Rapids 
   67        Will Inglis, 12             17:42.9    Breck School 
   68    40  Zach Ley, 10                17:43.3    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   69    41  Ethan Huwe, 11              17:43.6    Perham 
   70    42  Rob Aderman, 10             17:44.0    Staples-Motley 
   71        Brandon Kotek, 12           17:44.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   72    43  Thomas Pinkal, 11           17:44.1    Luverne 
   73    44  Collin Broekhuis, 12        17:44.3    S W Minn Christian 
   74        Brad Tomschin, 11           17:46.7    U S C / A-C 
   75        Jamie Seitzer, 12           17:47.1    St. Peter 
   76    45  Jim Stokman, 12             17:47.8    Crosby-Ironton/Aitken 
   77        Steve Strom, 12             17:49.4    Jackson Cty Central 
   78        Kyle Brandon, 12            17:50.2    Winona Cotter 
   79    46  Fausto Meza, 10             17:50.5    Blue Earth Area 
   80        Austin Hinrichs, 10         17:53.2    M A C C R A Y 
   81    47  Nick Otten, 12              17:53.6    Luverne 
   82        Jeremy Arbid, 12            17:53.6    Mt. Lake/Butterfield 
   83    48  Josh Andrea, 10             17:54.3    Pierz 
   84    49  Bill Monse, 12              18:02.6    Crosby-Ironton/Aitken 
   85    50  Zach Bjork, 12              18:03.7    The Blake School 
   86    51  Seth Salo, 12               18:05.0    Eveleth-Gilbert 
   87    52  Steve Schneiderman, 11      18:05.1    Luverne 
   88    53  Chad Kumm, 11               18:05.5    Fairmont 
   89    54  Matt Kalina, 11             18:05.6    Perham 
   90    55  Max Fritz, 10               18:05.7    The Blake School 
   91    56  Matt Melloy, 12             18:07.8    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   92    57  Tyler Tholl, 12             18:10.1    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   93        Samuel Jurek, 12            18:11.5    Foley 
   94    58  Jaron Matheson, 11          18:12.9    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   95    59  Pete Vukelich, 9            18:13.9    Crosby-Ironton/Aitken 
   96    60  Luke Leibovich, 10          18:13.9    Rochester Lourdes 
   97    61  Nate West, 12               18:14.4    Minnehaha Academy 
   98    62  Brice Hanson, 12            18:14.5    Blue Earth Area 
   99    63  Miles Duffey, 10            18:14.5    Fairmont 
  100    64  Robby Nicholson, 11         18:16.4    Minnehaha Academy 
  101    65  Pat Sitzer, 10              18:18.1    Rochester Lourdes 
  102    66  David Hahn, 11              18:19.8    Warroad 
  103    67  Travis Halfmann, 12         18:20.7    Luverne 
  104    68  Paul DeWenter, 9            18:21.5    St. Cloud Cathedral 
  105        Kyle Peterson, 10           18:21.5    Watertown-Mayer 
  106        Andy Kuklinski, 11          18:21.7    Winona Cotter 
  107        Tom DesMarais, 12           18:22.9    Rockford 
  108    69  Charlie Farber, 11          18:25.0    Staples-Motley 
  109    70  Aaron Marvin, 10            18:25.0    Warroad 
  110    71  Steven Gall, 10             18:25.3    Pierz 
  111    72  Philip Nelson, 12           18:27.6    Perham 
  112    73  Jeff Hansen, 10             18:28.1    Crosby-Ironton/Aitken 
  113    74  Matt O'Connell, 10          18:29.2    Rochester Lourdes 
  114    75  Jonathan Busch, 12          18:30.4    La Crescent 
  115    76  Joe Fuhrman, 9              18:30.8    Staples-Motley 
  116    77  Dusty Antonie, 12           18:32.7    Luverne 
  117    78  Dustin Nelso, 11            18:34.0    Hinckley-Finlayson 
  118    79  Robert Glootz, 11           18:34.7    Fairmont 
  119    80  Josh Staufer, 10            18:35.5    Blue Earth Area 
  120        Dan Gibbons, 12             18:36.8    Pine Island 
  121        Tony Ross, 12               18:39.0    Delano 
  122    81  Jeff Sobkowiak, 12          18:41.8    La Crescent 
  123    82  Peter Ankeny, 10            18:42.1    The Blake School 
  124    83  Josh Wyrick, 10             18:44.9    Eveleth-Gilbert 
  125    84  Jess Van Dyke, 11           18:46.4    S W Minn Christian 
  126    85  Jesse Feller, 12            18:49.0    La Crescent 
  127    86  Benny Andres, 11            18:50.0    Pierz 
  128    87  Adam Murphy, 10             18:50.3    Blue Earth Area 
  129    88  Matt Carlson, 9             18:54.0    Hinckley-Finlayson 
  130    89  Travis Warner, 11           18:54.7    Blue Earth Area 
  131    90  Allen Hawley, 9             18:55.1    Eveleth-Gilbert 
  132    91  Lane Srock, 10              19:02.1    Crosby-Ironton/Aitken 
  133    92  Joel McDougall, 9           19:06.1    Minnehaha Academy 
  134    93  Josh Ulring, 9              19:06.5    Staples-Motley 
  135    94  Tyler Heppner, 12           19:11.6    Warroad 
  136    95  Brian Fitzgerald, 10        19:14.5    Fairmont 
  137    96  Seth Anderson, 10           19:16.8    Minnehaha Academy 



       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
  138    97  Brad Kuntz, 11              19:17.4    Rochester Lourdes 
  139    98  Dan Fleming, 11             19:21.0    Rochester Lourdes 
  140    99  Jon Andres, 12              19:28.2    Pierz 
  141   100  Brady Hom, 10               19:30.0    Fairmont 
  142   101  David Nelson, 11            19:31.4    Luverne 
  143   102  Mark Michel, 9              19:34.0    Staples-Motley 
  144   103  Devon Warren, 11            19:36.4    Fairmont 
  145   104  Michael Lee, 10             19:46.3    The Blake School 
  146   105  Seth Van Dyke, 12           19:55.2    S W Minn Christian 
  147   106  Ethan Spronk, 9             19:58.7    S W Minn Christian 
  148   107  Andy Johnson, 12            20:05.2    The Blake School 
  149   108  Matt Przybilla, 10          20:22.8    Pierz 
  150   109  Keegan Leonard, 9           20:27.8    Crosby-Ironton/Aitken 
  151   110  Tom Stolee, 12              21:07.7    Perham 
  152   111  Zach Libra, 9               21:37.1    Hinckley-Finlayson 
  153   112  Rory Rueger, 9              22:35.8    Hinckley-Finlayson 
 


